
4th Week of Lent 

Len
Faith is caught, not taught.
Four Parishes, One Faith

2023

1st Week of Lent 

Holy Trinity | 8:15 am
St. Joseph | 8:30 am (with SJS) | 12:15 (Service only) |
5:30 pm (Servicio de Miércoles de Ceniza) | 7 pm
St. John the Evangelist | 7 pm 
Our Lady of Lourdes | 7 pm 

Ash Wednesday | February 22

2nd Week of Lent 
St. Joseph Icon at St. Joseph Church | More details to come

Sunday, Feb. 26, 27 and 28 | 5:30 pm Mass, Light meal
and presentation to begin at 7 pm

3rd Week of Lent 

St. Joseph Catholic School (SJS) Rosary | Fri., March 3 @ 8:30 am |
SJS Gymnasium

Men's Evening of Reflection | Mon., March 6 @ 7:30 pm | SJ

St. Joseph School Adoration Event | Fri., March 10 @ 8:15 am | SJ

SJS / Rice Lake School District Spring Break | March 13-17
Holy Trinity Spring Dinner (Curbside only) | March 19 @
11:30 am - 1:00 pm (RSVP needed) 

Lenten Mission | with the Missionaries of the Word  | 
St. Joseph Church

Adoration Praise and Worship | March 4 @ 6:30 pm | SJ

STATIONS OF THE CROSS

Holy Trinity 
Fridays 6:30 pm, Potluck
beginning at 5:30 pm

Our Lady of Lourdes 
Sundays 11:00 am

St. John the Evangelist
Sundays 12:00 pm

St. Joseph Church 
Wednesdays 7 pm

LENTEN CONFESSIONS

Holy Trinity 
Monthly on 2nd Wednesday
8:45 am

Our Lady of Lourdes 
Weekly on Saturdays 9:00 am 

St. John the Evangelist
Monthly on the 2nd Thursday
9:00 am 

St. Joseph Church 
Saturdays 10 am & 3 pm
Additional confessions offered on
Mondays at 6 pm during Lent

St. Joseph School children will
have opportunities during Lent
for confession during the school
day. 

Stations happen during all weeks of Lent
except Holy Week.  Refer to the website
calendar or bulletin for any changes to
this schedule. 
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Diocese of Superior Chrism Mass | Tuesday, March 28 | Cathedral of Christ the King (Superior)

Welcome Women's Retreat | Sat./Sun. April 1-2 | St. Joseph Church and School (No activities)

Adoration Praise & Worship | Sat. April 1 @ 6:30 | Our Lady of Lourdes

Holy Week 

St. John the Evangelist| 7 pm 
St. Joseph | 7 pm

Holy Thursday | Thursday, April 6

St. Joseph | 12 pm | 3 pm 
Holy Trinity | 7 pm 

Good Friday | Friday, April 7 (No School at SJS)

St. Joseph | 8:30 pm 
Our Lady of Lourdes | 8:30 pm 

Easter Vigil | Saturday, April 8  

Easter

Holy Trinity | 8:30 am 
St. Joseph | 9:00 am | 1 pm (Spanish Mass) | 5:30 pm 
Our Lady of Lourdes | 10 am 
St. John the Evangelist | 11 am 

Easter Sunday | Sunday, April 9

SJS Rosary | Monday, April 3 @ 8:30 am | SJS Gymnasium 

5th Week of Lent

6th Week of Lent 

Lent Word and Song | Tuesday, March 21 @ 7 pm | St. John the Evangelist 

Men's  Welcome Retreat (Must RSVP)| Sat./Sun. March 25-26 | St. Joseph Church and School (No activities)

Seder Meal | Wednesday, April 5 @ 7 pm | Our Lady of Lourdes

Palm Sunday | Sunday, April 2
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